

<b>Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)</b>								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
Jossart Brothers, Inc.								
1682 Swan Road								
DePere, WI 54115								
Dorner Inc.								
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
Section 1: Base Bid						\$1,134,315.25		\$1,147,286.05
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$10.60	\$530.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	530.00	\$1.05	\$556.50	\$1.10	\$583.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	125.00	\$26.25	\$3,281.25	\$26.40	\$3,300.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	30.00	\$10.50	\$315.00	\$10.60	\$318.00
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	390.00	\$98.00	\$38,220.00	\$81.70	\$31,863.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	340.00	\$101.00	\$34,340.00	\$84.90	\$28,866.00

Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
					1682 Swan Road			
					DePere, WI 54115			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1333	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,900.00	\$130.00	\$377,000.00	\$129.70	\$376,130.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$375.00	\$5,250.00	\$633.50	\$8,869.00
	1370A	Turf restoration on Oregon Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,300.00	\$8.40	\$10,920.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00
	1410	12" radius curb with 6" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$15.75	\$708.75	\$15.80	\$711.00
	1442	30" curb and gutter; 8"; with 6" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$47.25	\$2,362.50	\$47.50	\$2,375.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	334.00	\$9.25	\$3,089.50	\$9.20	\$3,072.80
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$42.20	\$1,266.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$52.50	\$210.00	\$52.80	\$211.20
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$21.10	\$1,055.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	10.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$2.60	\$26.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	10.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$70.20	\$702.00

Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
					1682 Swan Road			
					DePere, WI 54115			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	25.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$70.20	\$1,755.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$64.00	\$2,560.00
	2007	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	94.00	\$70.00	\$6,580.00	\$67.00	\$6,298.00
	2142	Furnish and install 18" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$844.00	\$844.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.00	\$1,030.00	\$3,090.00	\$942.00	\$2,826.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	42.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$58.00	\$2,436.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$42.00	\$84.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$242.00	\$242.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$995.00	\$995.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$96.00

Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
					1682 Swan Road			
					DePere, WI 54115			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$16.00	\$320.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
	2622	Furnish and install no-mow fescue; complete as specified	Square Yards	140.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$700.00
	2802	Abandon 15" and larger storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$13.00	\$455.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$564.00	\$564.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$686.00	\$686.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$129.00	\$2,580.00
	3002	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$144.00	\$6,480.00
	3060	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer drop; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$987.00	\$1,974.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	11.00	\$440.00	\$4,840.00	\$349.00	\$3,839.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$581.00	\$5,229.00
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$475.00	\$950.00

Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
					1682 Swan Road			
					DePere, WI 54115			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3170	Install CITY-supplied 4' diameter manhole; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	14.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$173.00	\$2,422.00
	3222	Furnish and install 6" sanitary sewer "Insert-A-Tee" or "Kor-N-Tee"; complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$573.00	\$14,325.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	698.00	\$105.00	\$73,290.00	\$130.00	\$90,740.00
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	46.00	\$120.00	\$5,520.00	\$178.00	\$8,188.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$242.00	\$6,050.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$830.00	\$830.00
	3302	Furnish and install connection to existing 10" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,124.00	\$2,248.00
	3316	Furnish and install connection to existing 36" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,005.00	\$3,005.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$499.00	\$998.00
	3601	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,525.00	\$0.01	\$25.25	\$0.01	\$25.25

Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
					1682 Swan Road			
					DePere, WI 54115			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,905.00	\$1.50	\$4,357.50	\$1.10	\$3,195.50
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$158.00	\$474.00
	3800	Abandon sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$358.00	\$3,222.00
	3802	Abandon 8" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	79.00	\$6.00	\$474.00	\$5.70	\$450.30
	3804	Abandon 10" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,900.00	\$6.00	\$17,400.00	\$7.30	\$21,170.00
	3890	Sanitary sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$727.00	\$1,454.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
	3973	Furnish and install additional grout; complete as specified	Gallons	30.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$26.40	\$792.00
	3990	Furnish and install chemical protection coating; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	100.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$132.00	\$13,200.00
	3991	Furnish manhole chemical protection coating set-up; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$206.00	\$1,442.00
	4002	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$104.00	\$3,640.00
	4010	Furnish and install 16" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,200.00	\$183.00	\$219,600.00	\$185.00	\$222,000.00

Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
					1682 Swan Road			
					DePere, WI 54115			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	478.00	\$75.00	\$35,850.00	\$71.00	\$33,938.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$586.00	\$4,688.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$242.00	\$1,936.00
	4066	Furnish and install connections to existing 16" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,651.00	\$7,302.00
	4080	Temporary water main; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,731.00	\$12,731.00
	4137	Furnish and install 16" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$354.00	\$2,124.00
	4240	Furnish and install 16" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,923.00	\$7,692.00
	4360	Cut and cap existing 16" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,374.00	\$1,374.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,691.00	\$6,764.00
	4405	Furnish and install 16" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$9,100.00	\$27,300.00	\$8,752.00	\$26,256.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,129.00	\$15,387.00
	4900	Abandon water main on Oregon Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,482.00	\$1,482.00

Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
					1682 Swan Road			
					DePere, WI 54115			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 2: Alternate 1 (Not Awarded)						\$1,265,735.00		\$1,309,625.00
	3046-1	Furnish and install 36" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,805.00	\$427.00	\$1,197,735.00	\$445.00	\$1,248,225.00
	3102-1	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	100.00	\$680.00	\$68,000.00	\$614.00	\$61,400.00
Section 3: Alternate 2 (Awarded)						\$1,461,060.00		\$1,487,117.00
	3046-2	Furnish and install 36" HOBAS sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,796.00	\$485.00	\$1,356,060.00	\$500.00	\$1,398,000.00
	3113A-2	Furnish and install HOBAS tee base manhole system O-2; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,731.00	\$12,731.00
	3113B-2	Furnish and install HOBAS tee base manhole system O-3; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,731.00	\$12,731.00
	3113C-2	Furnish and install HOBAS tee base manhole system O-4; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,731.00	\$12,731.00
	3113D-2	Furnish and install HOBAS tee base manhole system O-5; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,731.00	\$12,731.00
	3113E-2	Furnish and install HOBAS tee base manhole system O-6; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,731.00	\$12,731.00
	3113F-2	Furnish and install HOBAS tee base manhole system O-7; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,731.00	\$12,731.00
	3113G-2	Furnish and install HOBAS tee base manhole system O-8; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,731.00	\$12,731.00



<b>Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)</b>								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
Jossart Brothers, Inc.								
1682 Swan Road								
DePere, WI 54115								
Dorner Inc.								
1682 Swan Road								
DePere, WI 54115								
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
Section 4: Allowance (Awarded)						\$125,000.00		\$125,000.00
	2525	TCE water main allowance; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$2,720,375.25</b>		<b>\$2,759,403.05</b>

Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$1,375,668.15		\$1,381,982.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
	1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$10.50	\$525.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	530.00	\$0.75	\$397.50	\$1.05	\$556.50
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	125.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$25.70	\$3,212.50
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	30.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$10.30	\$309.00
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	390.00	\$78.83	\$30,743.70	\$86.20	\$33,618.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	340.00	\$81.83	\$27,822.20	\$89.30	\$30,362.00

Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1333	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,900.00	\$117.34	\$340,286.00	\$123.00	\$356,700.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$360.00	\$5,040.00
	1370A	Turf restoration on Oregon Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,300.00	\$6.50	\$8,450.00	\$8.25	\$10,725.00
	1410	12" radius curb with 6" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$13.00	\$585.00	\$15.40	\$693.00
	1442	30" curb and gutter; 8"; with 6" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00	\$46.30	\$2,315.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	334.00	\$8.50	\$2,839.00	\$9.00	\$3,006.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$41.00	\$1,230.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$51.00	\$204.00
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$15.50	\$775.00	\$20.50	\$1,025.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	10.00	\$2.50	\$25.00	\$3.00	\$30.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	10.00	\$53.50	\$535.00	\$68.40	\$684.00

Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	25.00	\$51.00	\$1,275.00	\$68.40	\$1,710.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$92.00	\$3,680.00	\$132.00	\$5,280.00
	2007	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	94.00	\$89.00	\$8,366.00	\$89.00	\$8,366.00
	2142	Furnish and install 18" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$968.00	\$968.00	\$1,355.00	\$1,355.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.00	\$2,172.00	\$6,516.00	\$810.00	\$2,430.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	42.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$84.00	\$3,528.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$26.00	\$52.00	\$132.00	\$264.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$984.00	\$984.00	\$765.00	\$765.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$72.00	\$1,440.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$12.00

Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$16.00	\$320.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
	2622	Furnish and install no-mow fescue; complete as specified	Square Yards	140.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$2.05	\$287.00
	2802	Abandon 15" and larger storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$54.00	\$1,890.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$146.00	\$2,920.00	\$174.00	\$3,480.00
	3002	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$152.00	\$6,840.00	\$180.00	\$8,100.00
	3060	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer drop; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	2.00	\$662.00	\$1,324.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	11.00	\$464.00	\$5,104.00	\$295.00	\$3,245.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$502.00	\$4,518.00
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$462.00	\$924.00

Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3170	Install CITY-supplied 4' diameter manhole; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	14.00	\$286.00	\$4,004.00	\$292.00	\$4,088.00
	3222	Furnish and install 6" sanitary sewer "Insert-A-Tee" or "Kor-N-Tee"; complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$360.00	\$9,000.00	\$355.00	\$8,875.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	698.00	\$160.00	\$111,680.00	\$122.00	\$85,156.00
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	46.00	\$160.00	\$7,360.00	\$183.00	\$8,418.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$890.00	\$890.00
	3302	Furnish and install connection to existing 10" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,305.00	\$2,610.00
	3316	Furnish and install connection to existing 36" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$221,200.00	\$221,200.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
	3601	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,525.00	\$0.01	\$25.25	\$0.01	\$25.25

Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,905.00	\$1.90	\$5,519.50	\$1.55	\$4,502.75
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$405.00	\$1,215.00
	3800	Abandon sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$610.00	\$5,490.00
	3802	Abandon 8" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	79.00	\$5.00	\$395.00	\$17.00	\$1,343.00
	3804	Abandon 10" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,900.00	\$7.00	\$20,300.00	\$7.00	\$20,300.00
	3890	Sanitary sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$57.00	\$1,140.00
	3973	Furnish and install additional grout; complete as specified	Gallons	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$26.00	\$780.00
	3990	Furnish and install chemical protection coating; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	100.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$129.00	\$12,900.00
	3991	Furnish manhole chemical protection coating set-up; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$195.00	\$1,365.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
	4002	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$111.00	\$3,885.00	\$132.00	\$4,620.00
	4010	Furnish and install 16" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,200.00	\$180.00	\$216,000.00	\$185.00	\$222,000.00

Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	478.00	\$93.00	\$44,454.00	\$113.00	\$54,014.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$624.00	\$4,992.00	\$608.00	\$4,864.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$115.00	\$920.00
	4066	Furnish and install connections to existing 16" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$4,492.00	\$8,984.00	\$3,820.00	\$7,640.00
	4080	Temporary water main; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,280.00	\$12,280.00
	4137	Furnish and install 16" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,748.00	\$5,244.00	\$1,775.00	\$5,325.00
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00
	4240	Furnish and install 16" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,674.00	\$6,696.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
	4360	Cut and cap existing 16" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,524.00	\$6,096.00	\$1,575.00	\$6,300.00
	4405	Furnish and install 16" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$7,992.00	\$23,976.00	\$8,120.00	\$24,360.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$4,905.00	\$14,715.00
	4900	Abandon water main on Oregon Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,895.00	\$2,895.00



Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 2: Alternate 1 (Not Awarded)						\$1,101,450.00		\$1,237,640.00
	3046-1	Furnish and install 36" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,805.00	\$370.00	\$1,037,850.00	\$428.00	\$1,200,540.00
	3102-1	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	100.00	\$636.00	\$63,600.00	\$371.00	\$37,100.00
Section 3: Alternate 2 (Awarded)						\$1,278,108.00		\$1,411,905.00
	3046-2	Furnish and install 36" HOBAS sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,796.00	\$423.00	\$1,182,708.00	\$480.00	\$1,342,080.00
	3113A-2	Furnish and install HOBAS tee base manhole system O-2; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00	\$11,295.00	\$11,295.00
	3113B-2	Furnish and install HOBAS tee base manhole system O-3; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$9,755.00	\$9,755.00
	3113C-2	Furnish and install HOBAS tee base manhole system O-4; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$9,755.00	\$9,755.00
	3113D-2	Furnish and install HOBAS tee base manhole system O-5; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$9,755.00	\$9,755.00
	3113E-2	Furnish and install HOBAS tee base manhole system O-6; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$9,755.00	\$9,755.00
	3113F-2	Furnish and install HOBAS tee base manhole system O-7; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$9,755.00	\$9,755.00
	3113G-2	Furnish and install HOBAS tee base manhole system O-8; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,755.00	\$9,755.00

<b>Contract 22-07 - Oregon Street Sanitary Interceptor Sewer Construction (#8127638)</b>								
<b>Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Bid Opening: 02/28/2022 11:00 AM CST</b>								
					<b>Advance Construction Inc.</b>		<b>PTS Contractors, Inc</b>	
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
<b>Section 4: Allowance (Awarded)</b>						<b>\$125,000.00</b>		<b>\$125,000.00</b>
	2525	TCE water main allowance; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$2,778,776.15</b>		<b>\$2,918,887.00</b>